Product Datasheet
Introduction
Sartorius Stedim Biotech F&B Filter Housings are specifically
designed for liquid filtration applications of the Food and
Beverage Industry. Manufactured in an PED 97|23|EC
certified facility, special attention has been paid to choice
of materials, durability, cleanability, ease of use and
quality control.

CFR Compliance All gasket materials comply
with the FDA regulations 21
CFR 17.2600
Closure System Clamp closure
Height 10“, 20“, 30“, 40“
Adapter 25 Code 7 (-226)
Surface Finishes �Ra <0.8 μm internal MP
Ra <1.6 μm external MP
3
Standard Order Codes Basic Description In | Out
TC
Vent
TC
Drain
TC
810011G25ATT010L 1 + 10” F&B, T-type, Cd7, Silicone 1” 1.5” 1”
810012G25ATT010L 1 + 20” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 1” 1.5” 1”
810013G25ATT010L 1 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 1” 1.5” 1”
810014G25ATT010L 1 + 40” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 1” 1.5” 1”
810032G25ATT015L 3 + 20” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 1.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810033G25ATT015L 3 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 1.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810034G25ATT015L 3 + 40” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 1.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810052G25ATT020L 5 + 20” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2” 1.5” 1.5”
810053G25ATT020L 5 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2” 1.5” 1.5”
810054G25ATT020L 5 + 40” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2” 1.5” 1.5”
810082G25ATT025L 8 + 20” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810083G25ATT025L 8 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810084G25ATT025L 8 + 40” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810123G25ATT025L 12 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810124G25ATT025L 12 + 40” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 2.5” 1.5” 1.5”
810183G25ATT030L 18 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 3” 1.5” 1.5”
810243G25ATT040L 24 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 4” 1.5” 1.5”
810303G25ATT040L 30 + 30” F&B, T-type, Cd 7, Silicone 4” 1.5” 1.5”
Notes
1. Additional versions are available on request
Accessories
Diaphragm Pressure Gauge, 1.5” TC, 0-10 bar, Glycerin 8ZML--0007